

**CMP.M-2432 of 2025**

17.04.2026 Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1-Sh. Girish Kumar for today have been received back with the report that his wife refused to take the notice, therefore, respondent No. 1 is deemed to have been validly served for today. Notice issued to respondent No. 2-Future General India Insurance Company Limited has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 despite service. Therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*. Let the matter be processed further as service is complete.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**17.04.2026**

*(Vriti)*